
2025 University of Wisconsin-Whitewater Softball
Overall Statistics (as of May 27, 2025)

 
 

Overall Record: 39-8   Conf: 12-2   Home: 11-4   Away: 13-2   Neutral: 15-2
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (328), Opp (290)   DPs Turned: Team (13), Opp (11)   IBB: Team (0), Opp (0)   
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (2), Totals (2), Jakosalem (1), Peshia (1), Opp (7)   Pickoffs: Team (0), Totals , Opp (0)   SBA/ATT: Totals (82-112), Jakosalem
(29-42), Dick (14-17), Hammen (11-15), Hock (10-15), Peshia (10-12), Rowe (4-4), DeBennette (2-4), Turofsky (2-2)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
5 Eggert, Bella .394 45-45 142 39 56 2 0 1 9 61 .430 11 0 14 0 .438 0 4 10-10 78 5 0 1.000
17 Ward, Maggie .353 40-20 68 14 24 1 3 0 5 31 .456 4 0 4 0 .389 0 9 1-4 1 0 0 1.000
16 Kostroski, Kiarra .326 47-47 141 42 46 10 2 7 36 81 .574 31 3 16 0 .452 2 3 4-5 255 17 3 .989
7 Giese, Emma .324 47-47 142 31 46 10 2 2 23 66 .465 18 8 17 0 .429 0 0 4-5 70 65 12 .918
1 Wickman, Grace .314 47-47 153 27 48 14 1 5 46 79 .516 10 3 17 1 .361 3 1 2-2 39 71 9 .924
2 Weidemann, Kaitlyn .297 44-41 118 21 35 2 1 1 18 42 .356 8 0 6 0 .341 0 7 6-6 132 53 13 .934
18 Kohnle, Claire .274 45-39 106 25 29 7 0 6 22 54 .509 19 0 13 0 .381 1 5 1-2 50 3 1 .981
11 Roberson, Auburn .250 41-31 88 15 22 3 0 1 13 28 .318 8 2 7 0 .327 0 3 1-1 48 4 2 .963
15 Jakosalem, JJ .193 40-35 57 14 11 1 0 0 2 12 .211 5 9 9 1 .352 0 9 2-2 155 31 4 .979
9 Lapacek, Belle .417 29-2 12 14 5 0 0 0 2 5 .417 1 0 2 0 .462 0 0 3-4 4 0 1 .800
0 Jarrett, Keira .355 18-9 31 1 11 1 1 0 10 14 .452 0 1 4 0 .364 1 0 0-0 1 1 0 1.000
3 Peshia, Dani .346 34-30 107 11 37 10 0 4 25 59 .551 5 1 15 0 .381 0 1 0-0 66 10 1 .987
6 Ybarra, Liv .300 18-8 30 9 9 2 1 0 10 13 .433 5 0 5 0 .400 0 0 1-2 8 0 0 1.000
13 Koehler, Taylor .257 31-5 35 4 9 2 0 1 8 14 .400 6 0 10 0 .366 0 0 0-0 11 0 1 .917
10 Mangler, Brooke .256 23-12 39 7 10 1 0 0 8 11 .282 2 1 6 0 .302 1 3 2-2 16 4 0 1.000
22 Grimsley, Erin .250 18-2 12 2 3 0 0 0 1 3 .250 2 0 1 0 .357 0 0 0-1 2 0 0 1.000
26 Dietz, Ally .235 17-3 17 0 4 0 0 0 2 4 .235 2 0 1 0 .316 0 0 0-0 5 0 0 1.000
24 Turofsky, Amanda .000 4-0 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 0 .000 0 0 0-0 1 0 0 1.000
20 Loushine, Bree .000 9-0 1 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
Totals .311 47-47 1302 279 405 66 11 28 240 577 .443 137 28 149 2 .386 8 45 37-46 959 339 48 .964
Opponents .268 47-47 1230 138 330 41 3 14 122 419 .341 91 13 202 2 .323 8 49 41-56 908 341 87 .935

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
14 Kostecki, Ava 1.50 0-0 4 1 0 0-0 0 4.2 6 1 1 4 3 1 0 0 .333 0 0 0 0 2
21 Rowe, Karman 1.53 1-0 8 2 0 0-0 1 18.1 19 6 4 4 10 3 0 0 .268 1 0 0 0 2
12 Hock, Brooke 1.73 7-2 28 1 0 0-0 8 68.2 64 27 17 18 44 6 1 4 .254 3 5 0 4 14
4 Hammen, Josie 2.38 18-3 28 19 4 4-0 3 117.2 109 43 40 24 72 16 0 8 .248 1 4 0 1 17
23 DeBennette, Madi 3.22 8-2 18 9 1 1-0 0 54.1 62 28 25 23 30 9 0 1 .284 1 1 0 1 7
8 Dick, Rhiann 3.50 5-1 19 15 3 1-0 0 56.0 70 33 28 18 43 6 2 1 .302 0 3 0 2 7
Totals 2.52 39-8 105 47 8 10 12 319.2 330 138 115 91 202 41 3 14 .268 6 13 0 8 49
Opponents 4.86 8-39 98 47 13 4 1 302.2 405 275 210 137 149 66 11 28 .311 32 28 0 8 45



2025 University of Wisconsin-Whitewater Softball
Overall Statistics (as of May 27, 2025)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
5 Eggert, Bella 83 78 5 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
4 Hammen, Josie 38 6 32 0 1.000 2 11 4 .733 0 0
12 Hock, Brooke 26 3 23 0 1.000 2 10 5 .667 0 0
10 Mangler, Brooke 20 16 4 0 1.000 1 0 0 — 0 0
8 Dick, Rhiann 19 5 14 0 1.000 1 14 3 .824 0 0
6 Ybarra, Liv 8 8 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
26 Dietz, Ally 5 5 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
21 Rowe, Karman 3 2 1 0 1.000 0 4 0 1.000 0 0
0 Jarrett, Keira 2 1 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
22 Grimsley, Erin 2 2 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
17 Ward, Maggie 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
24 Turofsky, Amanda 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 2 0 1.000 0 0
16 Kostroski, Kiarra 275 255 17 3 .989 8 0 0 — 0 0
3 Peshia, Dani 77 66 10 1 .987 0 10 2 .833 1 0
18 Kohnle, Claire 54 50 3 1 .981 0 0 0 — 0 0
15 Jakosalem, JJ 190 155 31 4 .979 1 29 13 .690 1 0
11 Roberson, Auburn 54 48 4 2 .963 2 0 0 — 0 0
2 Weidemann, Kaitlyn 198 132 53 13 .934 5 0 0 — 0 0
1 Wickman, Grace 119 39 71 9 .924 0 0 0 — 0 0
7 Giese, Emma 147 70 65 12 .918 4 0 0 — 0 0
13 Koehler, Taylor 12 11 0 1 .917 1 0 0 — 0 0
23 DeBennette, Madi 7 1 5 1 .857 0 2 2 .500 0 0
9 Lapacek, Belle 5 4 0 1 .800 0 0 0 — 0 0
14 Kostecki, Ava 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 — 0 0
20 Loushine, Bree 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 1346 959 339 48 .964 27 82 30 .732 2 0
Opponents 1336 908 341 87 .935 24 74 17 .813 7 2


